

## 筑波ジュニアオーケストラ運営組織案(新旧対照表)

### 新組織

団 長	藤川 雅海	株式会社筑波銀行 取締役会長
-----	-------	-------------------

運営委員長	飯泉 智弥	アクサ生命保険(株)
運営委員	飯泉 直子	(株)ナチュラルライフ
	稲葉 淳一	保険代理店
	木村 英博	アクサ生命保険(株)
	鈴木 昌実	MSAS代表
	田中 友理	
	細田 浩司	筑波ジュニアオーケストラ 保護者会長
	松本 洋亮	(株)アドワークス
	吉田 翔	筑波ジュニアオーケストラ 実行委員会OB・OG会長

会計監査	平田 泰史	平田計理事務所代表
------	-------	-----------

運営監査	中田 勝也	中田勝也法律事務所所長
------	-------	-------------

事務局長	細田 浩司	
事務局	鈴木 紗世	
	-	
	宗像 友代	

### 現行組織

団 長	藤川 雅海	株式会社筑波銀行 取締役会長
-----	-------	-------------------

運営委員長	飯泉 智弥	アクサ生命保険(株)
運営委員	飯泉 直子	(株)ナチュラルライフ
	稲葉 淳一	保険代理店
	木村 英博	アクサ生命保険(株)
	鈴木 昌実	MSAS代表
	田中 友理	
	細田 浩司	筑波ジュニアオーケストラ 保護者会長
	松本 洋亮	(株)アドワークス
	吉田 翔	筑波ジュニアオーケストラ 実行委員会OB・OG会長

会計監査	平田 泰史	平田計理事務所代表
------	-------	-----------

運営監査	中田 勝也	中田勝也法律事務所所長
------	-------	-------------

事務局長	大野 初美	
事務局	鈴木 知美	
	鈴木 紗世	
	宗像 友代	